CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
NEW PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
NEW BRITAIN,CT
PROJECT: BI-RC - 311

BID OPENING 1:00 P.M. APRIL 20, 2011

ADDENDUM NUMBER 3 APRIL 12, 2011

The following clarifications are applicable to drawings and specifications for the project
referenced above.

ltem 1
To arrange a site visit, contact Robert Lebaron.

ltem 2 :

To arrange for an electronic copy of the existing topography plans provided in
Addendum #1 and #2 please e-mail Kathyann Cowles directly at
kcowles@id3Architecture.com

ltem 3
Drawing A2.2 REVISE section reference B/ A7.2 to A/A7 1.
item 4

Sheet A8.1, REVISE door #104A to aluminum door and aluminum frame in lieu of hollow
metal shown.

ltem 5
Sheet A8.1, Door # 108C should meet the detention door specifications per section 083463.
ltem 6

Drawing A2.3, Second Floor Plan, DELETE reference to 1/A5.4 which refers to a base
cabinet. Provide pole and shelf as shown on 7/A5.4

Hem 7

Drawing A.2.2 at Room 1120000, Evidence Processing, DELETE reference to spray
fireproofing at this location only. Reference to

tem 8
BIDDERS QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS

A. A, There are three lockers in locker room 0040000 as shown on the architectural
plans.

B. B. The window detaijl A7.3 is correct. The window sill is GWB,

ADDENDUM N3 PAGE 10OF 2 PROJECT BI-RC-311



C. Self adhered sheet membrane is required per the wall details for the air/ vapor
barrier.

Miscellaneous fasteners, angles, shims, etc are specified in 034500.
Colors will be verified by the Architect during the submittal process

Vanity countertops are specified in section 055000.

®© m m ©

Shelving length should be 9'-6" in lieu of the 9'-0” specified. Shelving is 7’5" high —
allow 5 shelves

M.  Unsuitable materials below sub grade elevations shall be inciuded in the bid.

L DELETE reference to integral sink. Drop-in sinks are required as indicated on the
plumbing drawings.

J. Clarification for the liquid filled XFMR:
» Altitudes above 3300 ft need to be specified
» Seismic zone needs to be specified if other than zone 1 (standard)
« space limitations need to be specified if this need to be retro-fit
K.  Clarification for the Electrician’s responsibilities:
s Section 22 05 33 heat tracing for plumbing piping
e Section 23 24 19 motor control center

ltem 9
All questions must be in writing (not phone or e-mail) and must be forwarded to the

consulting Architect/Engineer (Name and Fax Number) with copies sent to the DPW Project
Manager Scott Dunnack 860-713-7264and Architect Kathyann Cowles 860-857-0757

End of Addendum Number Three

W 2 s (ot 544,

David Busanet, Bidding & Contractg Supervisor
Department of Public Works
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